



WEB COPY



C.M.P. No.802 of 2011
in
A.S.No.548 of 2005

C.KUMARAPPAN,J.

This application has been filed to set aside the order of dismissal for default dated 16.06.2011.

2. No notice issued to the respondents so far. Hence, issue notice to the respondents returnable by 28.11.2023. Private notice is also permitted.

3. The petitioners are directed to pay batta within 3 days.

4. Post the matter on 28.11.2023.

01.11.2023

apd