



WEB COPY



**C.M.P.No.802 of 2011**  
**in A.S.No.548 of 2005**

**C.KUMARAPPAN, J.,**

Notice sent to the respondents 1 to 3 has been returned with an endorsement "No such person". Hence, the petitioners are directed to move an application for substitute service.

3.Post the matter on 07.12.2023.

**28.11.2023**

apd