



C.M.P.No.802 of 2011
in A.S.No.548 of 2005



S.SOUNTHAR,J.

WEB COPY

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioners/appellants would submit that he filed a petition to effect substituted service in SR.No.150823 of 2025.

2. The Registry is directed to number the same and list the matter on 24.09.2025.

17.09.2025

dm