



C.M.P.No.802 of 2011
and
A.S.No.548 of 2005

K.KUMARESH BABU, J.

When the matter is taken up for hearing today, Dr.S.S.Swaminathan, learned counsel, would submit that he had taken out a Civil Miscellaneous Petition to implead himself as a party respondent in this present C.M.P as he had purchased the property involved in the *lis*.

2. Hence, Registry is directed to list C.M.P.No.827 of 2025 along with the present civil miscellaneous petition on 24.03.2026.

3. List the matter on 24.03.2026.

23.03.2026

kak